

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16236/2011

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.RAHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nirmal Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that they have filed one affidavit dated 17.3.2012 on record on 27.3.2012 and shown a filing memo with stamp of the Supreme Court confirming filing of such document on 27.3.2012. Such documents cannot be found on record. Registry has to trace out such documents. It must be placed in order without fail. If registry is unable to find such documents, registry may take appropriate steps as per rules and may call for additional copies from the ld. Advocate for the petitioner. On verification copy of the Advocate, it seems that respondent No.1 has endorsed about his stand and therefore, notice upon him is served.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.  
List again on 5.7.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj