

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16236/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in LPA No.2/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.RAHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that the matter has been settled between the parties out of the Court.

In view of the settlement arrived between the parties, the petitioners no longer wish to press this special leave petition.

It is dismissed as not pressed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|